(Signature)

# MANUFACTURER'S STATEMENT OF ORIGIN TO A BOAT

year 2010 , on in to John Doe San Francisco	whose address is	125 Oak St,
Type of boat: ■ Inflatable	Model: Del Mar	
Boat Make: Newport Ve	Boat Model: D	el Mar
Max Motor Rating:10	HP Length: 9'6	
Serial number:		
mpp 111714 p11	1 [AFFIX LABEL HERE]	
TRR 111714 B11		
The corporation further cer ordinary trade and commer	tifies that this was the first transfer of	f such new boat in
Ву	(Authorized Signature), Busines	ss Director-Watercraft (Title of Position)
Pat	rick J. Dean	
4		
NPORT	1737 Union Street, San Francisco, (866) 721-0002 • www.NewportV	
SSELS	Email: sales@newportvessels.com	
	Zimani sales e ne « por « esseis e on	
	Zmam sales e nempermessales.	
	2	
	2	
	FIRST ASSIGNMENT	
	FIRST ASSIGNMENT	ers this Statement of Origin an
the boat described therei	FIRST ASSIGNMENT	ers this Statement of Origin an
the boat described therei	FIRST ASSIGNMENT	ers this Statement of Origin ar
the boat described therei addressand certifies that the boa the undersigned also was	FIRST ASSIGNMENT  D, the undersigned hereby transfer to  t is new and has not been registered transfer the title of said boat at the title of said b	ers this Statement of Origin ar ed in this or any other state;
the boat described therei addressand certifies that the boa	FIRST ASSIGNMENT  D, the undersigned hereby transfer to  t is new and has not been registered transfer the title of said boat at the title of said b	ers this Statement of Origin ar ed in this or any other state;
the boat described thereis addressand certifies that the boat the undersigned also was liens and encumbrances,	FIRST ASSIGNMENT  D, the undersigned hereby transfer to  t is new and has not been registered transfer the title of said boat at the title of said b	ers this Statement of Origin ar ed in this or any other state;
the boat described thereis address and certifies that the boat the undersigned also was liens and encumbrances,	FIRST ASSIGNMENT  ED, the undersigned hereby transform to  t is new and has not been registered rants the title of said boat at the title if any, as set out below:  TO WHOM DUE:	ers this Statement of Origin ar ed in this or any other state; me of delivery, subject to the ADDRESS:
the boat described thereis address and certifies that the boathe undersigned also was liens and encumbrances,	FIRST ASSIGNMENT  ED, the undersigned hereby transfer to to the into the in	ers this Statement of Origin are ed in this or any other state; the of delivery, subject to the ADDRESS:
the boat described therein address and certifies that the boat the undersigned also was iens and encumbrances,  AMOUNT OF LIEN: DATE	FIRST ASSIGNMENT  ED, the undersigned hereby transform to  t is new and has not been registered rants the title of said boat at the title if any, as set out below:  TO WHOM DUE:	ers this Statement of Origin are d in this or any other state; me of delivery, subject to the ADDRESS:

\_, Notary Public. Date Commission Expires:\_\_



Owned and Operated by Torero Specialty Products LLC 1737 Union Street San Francisco, CA 94123 Tel: (866) 721-0002 Sales@NewportVessels.com

## **Vessel Bill of Sale**

In consideration for the sum of \$\frac{2,095.95}{\text{hereby acknowledged, Torero Imports, LLC}} transfers to \text{John Doe} following Vessel:				
Vessel Description: Inflatable Boat Raft				
Name of Vessel: n/a				
Type of Vessel: Dinghy				
Manufacturer: Newport Vessels	Make: Newport Vessels			
Model Number: Del Mar	Year: 2010			
Overall Boat Length:9Ft6Inch	Boat Beam Width: _ 5 _ Ft _ 3 _ Inch			
Boat Transom Depth: 15 inch	Hull Material: PVC			
Hull Identification Number: TRR 111714 B111  Vessel Registration Number: none				
Port of Registry: N/A				
Motor Model: N/A	Horsepower: N/A			
Fuel (Gasoline/Diesel): N/A	Serial Number: N/A			
Type of Engine:Single EngineTwin Engine InboardOutboard				
Includes Trailer:Yes _x_No				
	Model:			
	5/N:			
Additional:				

Seller warrants to Buyer that Seller is the true and legal owner of the Vessel and that Seller has the right to sell the Vessel. Seller warrants that Vessel is sold free and clear from any lien, security interest or other encumbrance.

- \_\_ The Vessel is sold AS IS with no express or implied warranties or representations having been made by Seller to Buyer.
- X The Vessel is sold with the following warranty: 2 years warranty as outlined at www.NewportVessels.com

## Assumption and Acknowledgement of Risk:

Buyer acknowledges and assumes all risks involved in the operation of Newport Vessels inflatable boats. Buyer assumes all liability for any damages to property or injuries caused by operation of the Vessel. Buyer acknowledges that it is the responsibility of the boat owner/operator to know all laws applicable to boats and Buyer assumes all liability for compliance with such laws when equipping and operating the boat.

#### Indemnification:

Buyer agrees to indemnify and hold harmless Torero Imports, LLC and it's owners, officers, managers, representatives, agents, and employees from any and all costs, suits, judgments, damages or expenses of any kind, direct or indirect, for property damage or injury to persons, arising because of use of inflatable boat.

### Release:

Buyer acknowledges that boating involves potential hazards to him/her self and others and hereby waives and releases any claims of injury to him/her self or damage to property arising out of use of the inflatable boat.

In witness hereof, Seller has executed and delivered this Vessel Bill of Sale on

(Signature of Seller)